



Join us for the graduation of Leadership Waupaca County Class XIX

On behalf of all those involved in the development, encouragement and support of Leadership Waupaca County, **THANK YOU for your support!** The class, and consequently, the development of future local leaders would not be possible without your support.

The graduation program begins at 5:00 p.m. at the **Par 4 Resort** located at 201 Foxfire Drive in Waupaca on **Thursday, May 9, 2019**. The evening will include a dinner, a presentation of community projects by the participants, and the graduation ceremony. There is a schedule of events and a reservation form on the back.

New this year, we are accepting applications for Class XX beginning May 1! Prospective participants are invited to be our guests at this year's graduation when their application is received by May 9th. Applications will be available online (http://fyi.uwex.edu/leadershipwaupacaco/) May 1st.

We have two ways to make your reservations—mail in or online. The cost is \$20/person and includes dinner. Current participants, their guest, sponsors and steering committee members will be LWC's guest and do not need to pay. Everyone who plans to attend dinner needs to **RSVP by Friday**,

May 3, 2019 so we can adequately plan this event.

It has been another wonderful year getting to know this very special group of leaders and leading, teaching, and learning alongside them. Many thanks for your part in making it a successful year! I look forward to seeing the great things this class will do as leaders in their careers, communities, and families.

Sincerely,

Jossia S. Beckender

Jessica Beckendorf Community Development Outreach Specialist UW-Madison Extension, Waupaca County



Join us for the graduation of Leadership Waupaca County Class XIX

Graduation Evening Details

- 5:00 Meet and Greet with Participants
- 5:30 Welcome
- 5:45 **Project Presentations and Dinner**

8:00 Graduation Ceremony of Class XVIII

8:30 Adjourn

All events will take place at the Par 4 Resort 201 Foxfire Drive | Waupaca, WI 54981

For more information or questions please Contact Dana Nelson at 715-258-6231 | dana.nelson@wisc.edu

Kindly RSVP by Friday, May 3, 2019

An EEO/AA employer, UW-Madison, Division of Extension Waupaca County provides equal opportunities in employment and programming, including Title VI, Title IX, and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) requirements. This document can be made available in alternative formats by calling (715) 258-6230 or 711 for WI Relay. To ensure equal access, please make requests for reasonable accommodations as soon as possible prior to the scheduled program, service or activity.

Reservation Form

There are two ways to register:

- Complete the form and mail in with appropriate funds. 1.
- Register online at http://bit.ly/2n7Vh3E You will be sent an invoice if payment is required. 2.

Please fill out names as you want them on a name tag or place card.

Mail to:

Extension Waupaca County ATTN: Dana 811 Harding Street Waupaca, WI 54981 Checks payable to: Waupaca County

Name	_ Guest name(s)
Complete Address:	
Phone/email:	
<u>Please list the number of people attending:</u> Current Class Participant (no charge)	

- Guest of Current Class Participant (first guest is no charge, \$20/per additional guest)
- Sponsor (no charge for sponsor, \$20/per additional guest)
- _ Steering Committee Member (no charge for sponsor, \$20 per additional guest)
- Past Participant (\$20/person)
- Guest (\$20/person)
- Future LWC Class XX participant (no charge if application submitted by 5-9)

Total # attending _____

Total amount enclosed

Please list any special dietary needs: